_	# 05232	246									PH	H12	78
	OBTS Number Agency ORI Number			REST / NOTI Juvenile Refe		EAR		Arrest N.T.A,	3. Request fo 4. Request fo		1	Juvenile	N
ATIVE	FLO 500000 ChargeType:	PALM BE	ACH COL	INTY SHER	IFF'S OFF	ICE	Agency Re 06- 2	port Numb 21-064	er (N.T.A.'s a 198	only)	<u> </u>		
VISTR	Check as many 1. Felony as apply. 2. Traffic Fel	ony 🕱 4	. Misdemeand . Traffic Misde		5. Ordinance 6. Other		Weap 2	on Seized / 1. Yes 2. No	Туре		Multiple Clearance	e	01
ADMII	Location of Arrest (Including Name of Bur E INDIANTOWN RD / S US 1 HW	Y , JUPITER FI	_ 3347 7		Locati E IN	on of Offer	ose (Business OWN RD	Name, Addi	ress) HWY , JUI	PITER FI	Indicator		<u> </u>
L	05/11/2021 020	of Arrest	Booking Date	Booking Ti	me Jail Date		Jail Time		n of Vehicle		3 33 477		
	Name (Last, First, Middle) BARBUTO, JEREMY					<u></u> -	Alias (Name	e, DOB, Soc	c. Sec. #, Etc.)				
	Race W - White I - American Indian B - Black 0- Oriental/Asian W	M		1/29/1994	Height 5'10	Weight		re Color LUE	Hair Color BLK	Com	plexion D	Build MED	
L	Scars, Marks, Tatoos, Unique Physical Fe Local Address (Street, Apt. Number)	atures (Location, T					arital Status Single	Religio CHRI	CTIANI A	ndication of: Alcohol Influe Drug Influence	nce [N	Unk.
NDAN	360 PHARR RD NE, ATLA Permanent Address (Street, Apt. Number)	NTA, GA 3		(State		ip)	Phone (315) 4	36 3872	R	esidence Typ City County		a	14
DEFI) Business Address (Name, Street)		(City)	(State		ip)	Phone (Ac	ddress Sourc			
	D/L Number, State		(City)	(State	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	ip)	Phone (لر		ccupation Oftware en	ngineer		
L	61915470, GA Co-Defendant Name (Last, First, Middle)	Şoç, S	Sec. Number			Number			Place of Birth Syracuse, N		RK	Citizenshi US	iρ
CO-DEF	Co-Defendant Name (Last, First, Middle)				Race	Sex	Date of	Birth	1. Arr		3. Fe	ilony isdemeano ivenile	
٥	<u>'</u>			(First)	Race	Sex	Date of I	Birth	1. Am		3. Fe	lony sdemeanor	
	Parent Name (Last) Legal Custodian Other: Address (Street, Apt, Number)						liddle)			R (esidence Pi	none	
	Notified by: (Name)	<u> </u>	N	"(City)			State)		(Zip)	B	usiness Pho)	ne	
JUVENILE	Released To: (Name)	$-\mathcal{G}$	/ 0.			ime	1. Handl Dept.	Disposition led/ process and Releas	ed within ed.	2. TOT HRS 3. Incarcers	/ DYS ated		
'nΓ	•	endant and / or I	I defendant's pa		lionship	vae told	I Sabas	1 Attanded		Date		Time	
	The above address provided by Idefe to keep the Juvenile Court Clerk (Phone Yes, by: (Name) Property Crime? Description of P	355-2526) inform	ned of any ch No: (Re	ange of addres ason)	s.	1010		of Property		**************************************		Grade	
CODE	Drug Activity S. Sell R. Smug N. N/A B. Buy D. Delive P. Possess T. Traffic E. Use	gle K. Dispe er Distrit		inufacture/ Z. C	Other Drug T	/pe	B. Barbitur	rate F	I. Hallucinogen	P. P.	araphernalia	a/ U. Unl	mown
	Charge Description	Disqu	Cu	oduce/ Iltivate Counts Dome	A. Amp	hetamine Violation I	C. Cocaine E. Heroin Number		I. Marijuana). Opium/Deriv.	. S.Sy	nthetics Violat	Z. Oth	er
CHARGE	D.U.I Drug Activity Drug Type Amount / Unit		Offense #	Violer □ Y		3(1) A I Capias I					Bond	6	*
Н	N N Charge Description		21-064198	Counts Dome		Violation I	Number			The state of the s	Viola	tion of ORI	
CHARGE	Drug Activity Drug Type Amount / Unit	~ \	Offense #	Ϋ́Ϋ́	□ N	/ Capias f	Number			21/2	Bond	Comment.	
Н	Charge Description			Counts Domi	stic Statute	Violation I	Number		**	2		ion of ORD	
CHARGE	Drug Activity Drug Type Amount I Unit		Offense #	I OY		/ Capias N	Number		·		Bond	<u>्र</u> सु	
RGE	Charge Description			Counts Dom	nce	Violation N	lumber			<u> </u>	Viola	tion of ORI	
CHAR	Drug Activity Drug Type Amount / Unit		Offense #	<u>l DY</u>		(/ Capias I	Number				Bond		-
K.	Location (Court, Room Number, Address)	3188 PGA	BIVA	PalmBe	ach Gr	wden	کا		239 6		<u> </u>		
APPE	Court Date and Time Month JUNE Day	. , th		rear 202		08:	<u>-</u>		\				
TICE TO	AGREE TO APPEAR AT THE TIME AND FAIL TO APPEAR BEFORE THE COURT A	PLACE DESIGNA	TED TO ANCH	ED THE OFFEN	IOF OULDOOF	00 -0 -		(AN SUBSCRII COURT AN		RSTAND TH		LD I WILLI	FULLY
NO	Signature of Defendant (of Ju							1/2021 Date Sig					
П	HOLD for other Agency Name:	Si x	orature of Arres	ating Officer	7 330	27	Name Ve	erification (P	rinted by Arres	stee)			
ADMIN	Dangerous Resisted Arrest Suicidal Other:		ame of Arrestin			1.D.#	(PRINT))		·		PAGE	
	" Honepl 7to	<u> D</u>	ansporting Of S TRNI	DAD :	D# 33097	Agency PBSO	Witness	here if subj	ect signed with	h an -X"		OF	
PBS	DISTRIBUTION: WHITE - COUR 0 #148 REV. 8/97	T COPY C	GREEN - STATE	ATTORNEY	YELLOW - A	GENCY	PINK -	AGENCY	GOLD - D	EFENDANT	(N.T.A.'s O	NLY)	

	OBTS Number	PROBABLE CAUSE	AFFIDAVIT	1. Arrest 2. N.T.A.	3. Request fo 4. Request fo	r Warrant	Juvenile
Í WO	Agency ORI Number Agency Name FLO 500000 PALM BEA	ACH COUNTY SHERIF	E'S OFFICE	Agency Report No	mber		
	ChargeType: 1. Felony × 3.	. Misdemeanor	5. Ordinance	06- 21-0	Notes: Plemental	D.C.	
HH	Name (Last, First, Middle) Barbuto, Jeremy,	- Yvanie Wiscenieanoj	6. Other Alias	Sup	Race		of Birth
GES	Charge Description		Charge Descripti	on	W	M 11/29	/1994
CHARGES	Charge Description		Charge Description	on			
۲	Victim's Name (Last, First, Middle) State of Florida, .				Race	Sex Date	of Birth
VICTIM	Local Address (Street, Apt. Number)	(City)	(State) (zip)	Phone		Address Source	(
Š	Business Address (Name, Street)	(City)	(State) {zip}	() Phone		Occupation	
-	The undersigned certifies and swears that he/she has just an The Person taken into custody	nd reasonable grounds to believe, a	nd does believe that the	above named Del	Andant committee		Y
	committed the below acts in my presence.	☐ was	s observed by		who to	old	lation of law.
	confessed to	that	t he/she saw the arm found to have com	ested person cd	mmit the balou	1 2 0 to	ihed) investigation
	On the 11 day of May	20 21 at 0140	※ A. M. □ P.M.				
	I was traveling East on Indiantow	vn Rd. approaching	the intersec	tion of U.S	1 whon	Labaanaa	4 - m
	Divi w racing north in the south D	ound lane. It anne	ared the driv	rer was wa	iting for t	tha liaht t	a abauma bud
	it never did. The driver was later attempt to turn around. While in put the vehicle in drive and out	reverse Barbuto hi	t the shrubb	ery in the	contar ma	dian Day	huda dha
	bar the setticie in alive and cal ac	cross both lanes and	d went east o	n Indianta	wn Dd I	ant habin	d the webists
	maica scopped approx. 100 vards	east of U.S. 1. I for	ned on my o	verhead lik	this than	annyaaab	ممالة المم
	vehicle. When I got to the driver of at a friends drinking then I got in we will be right with him. D/S Tail	my car and drove	I will get out	now. I ad-	vised him	to sit in t	ha aar and
	we will be right with him. D/S Tri	inidad responded to	the scene ar	nd comple	ted the in	vestigatio	ne car and n.
-							
EMEN							
BABLE CAUSE STATEMENT							
AUSE				<u> </u>			
ZE C							
100		_					
Ä		,					
	\						
	STATE OF FURIDA						
X	(Signature Arresting live Strative Officer) 5250	2		<u> </u> 			
ATIVE	The foregoing instrument was sworn to or affirmed and subscribed	I before me this 11 day of M	av	20 21	ы SGT.	Ostuni 525	50
ADMINISTRATIVE	(Print pame of Arcesting/investigative Officer), who is personally kn	nown to me and/or produced identifica					-
ADMI	Notary Public, Clerk of Court, Officer (F.S.S. 117,10)	104d 33097					PAGE
							OF
9850	0 #0004 REV. 04/01 DISTRIBUTION: WHITE - COURT	COPY GREEN - STATE AT	TORNEY YELLO	OW - AGENCY	PINK - AGEN	CY	

П	OBTS Number PROBABLE CAUSE AFFIDAVIT 1. Arrest 2. N.T.A. 4. Request for Warrant 4. Request for Capias 1				Juvenile	N			
ADMIN	Agency ORI Number Agency Name Agency Report Number Agency Report Number FLO 5 0 0 0 0 0 PALM BEACH COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE 06- 21-064198						1		
Ĭ	ChargeType: 1 5 Salary		ordinance	Special					
Н			Other Alias		l Boo	. I cay	Date of Birth		
뇹	BARBUTO, JEREMY, MICHA	EL	Allas		Race W	Sex M	Date of Birth 11/29/1994		
GES	Charge Description D.U.I	316.193(1)	Charge Descriptio	n					
CHARGES	Charge Description		Charge Descriptio	n		******			
의	Victim's Name (Last, First, Middle)		<u> </u>		Race	Sex	Date of Birth		—
	STATE, OF FLORIDA,								
VICTIM	Local Address (Street, Apt. Number)	(City)	(State) (zip)	Phone (Addres	s Source		
	Business Address (Name, Street)	(City)	(State) (zip)	Phone		Occupa	ation		
H	The undersigned certifies and swears that he/she has just	and reasonable grounds to believe, and o	loes believe that the	above named De	fendant commi	tted the follo	wing violation of	law.	
	The Person taken into custody committed the below acts in my presence.	was ot	served by		wh	o told	·		
П	confessed to		she saw the arround to have come				. (4		
	admitting to the below facts. On the 11 day of MAY			1/4					'n.
П			☑ A.M. 🔲 P.M.						
l	On 5-11-2021 at approximately 0145 h to backup Sgt. Ostuni on his traffic sto								
	northbound in the southbound lane. Sp								"g
	Jeremy Barbuto sitting in the driver se						the driver.	Sgt. Ost	uni
	also wrote a sworn witness statement o	n a probable cause affidavi	t detailing his	involveme	nt with th	is case.			İ
	I approached the driver's side of the bi								
	I observed that he had bloodshot eyes, I ordered Barbuto to exit his vehicle as								
	ordered Barbuto out of the vehicle he								' .
	ahead and arrest him. As we were wall								
E	unsteady on his feet and was having di free from obstructions and debris. Bar								
EME	asked Barbuto if he took any medicati	on or had any disabilities in	which he rep	olied he d i d	not. I beg	an Stan	dard Field	Sobriety	
STAT	Test (SFST) starting with HGN. When								مغام
USE	walk and turn. Barbuto stated he wish drinking and stated he did not want to								
3	that it could go against him in a crimir	nal proceeding. Barbuto sta	ted he unders	tood and re	fused to c	omplete	the SFST'	s. His	
PROBABLE	deficiencies were recorded on another observation of the defendant's vehicle								
S BA	defendant, probable cause was establis								k
4	seat of my marked patrol vehicle asset								
	Backup deputies on scene had the defe	indant's vahiola towad by re	ntation I ther	tranenorta	d Rarbut	to the	main iail h	rooth	
	analysis facility for further processing								n
	period. During that time the defendan	t did not ingest anything in	to his body or	ally or othe	rwise, nei	ther did	he regurgi	itate. I	
١	escorted him into the testing room and He complied the defendant gave two a								
	rights in which he acknowledged. The								
	_								
	STATE OF FLORIDA								
	STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF PALM BEACH	D/S TRINIDAD 3309) 7						
	(Signature of Arresting/Investigative Officer)	DIS TRIMIDAD 3309	' 1						
4ŢĮ	The foregoing instrument was sworn to or affirmed and subsc	cribed before me this $11T$ day of M	AY	20 _	21 by D	/S TRN	IDAD		
STR		ally known to me and/or produced identificate							
ADMINISTRATIVE		£	NEY PU	JOSHUA BELL OMMISSION #GG				PAG	JE
١×	Notary Public, Clerk of Court, Officer (F.S.S. 117.10)		D E	(PIRES: JUN 18, 2	2023)F
L	DISTRIBUTION: WHITE - CO	OURT COPY GREEN - STATE AT		I through 1st State		AGENCY		1	
PB	SO #0004 REV. 04/01	- · · - · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·							

SUBJECT: BARBUTO, JEREMY, MICHAEL CAS	SE NUMBER 21-064198
	DE TASKS
HORIZONTAL GAZE NYSTAGMUS:	
LT EYE-LACK OF SMOOTH PURSUIT	RT EYE-LACK OF SMOOTH PURSUIT
LT EYE-DISTINCT & SUSTAINED NYSTAGMUS AT MAX. DEVIATION	RT EYE-DISTINCT & SUSTAINED NYSTAGMUS AT MAX. DEVIATION
LT- EYE-ONSET OF NYSTAGMUS PRIOR TO 45 DEGREES	RT- EYE-ONSET OF NYSTAGMUS PRIOR TO 45 DEGREES
her Observations:	
waying back and forth as standing straight while comp	leting HGN
VALK & TURN: EFUSED	
ONE LEG STAND: REFUSED	
ROMBERG ALPHABET: REFUSED	
ROMBERG ALPHABET: REFUSED	
REATH TEST RESULTS: 1) .218 2) .215	3) 4)
ATE OF FLORIDA DUNTY OF PALM BEACH D/S TRINIDAD 33097 nature of Arresting/Investigative Officer) foregoing instrument was sworn to or affirmed and subscribed before me this 11T day of N	
nt name of Arresting/Invastigative Officer), who is personally known to me and/or produced identification of the produced id	JOSHUA BELL MY COMMISSION #GG346008 EXPIRES: JUN 18, 2023 Bonded through 1st State Insurance

D.U.I. PROBABLE CAUSE AFFIDAVIT

D.U.I. I IN			1
ON THE 11 DAY OF MAY	₂₀ <u>21</u>	, AT <u>0145</u>	AM PM
SUBJECT: BARBUTO, JEREMY, MICHA	EL	CASE	NUMBER:
AGENCY: PALM BEACH COUNTY SHERIF	F'S OFFICE PERSONAL	CONTACT	
DRIVING PATTERN: Actual physical control (p	hysical evidence	or statements putting	def. behind wheel of vehicle)
Driver was facing northbound in the sou			4
OBSERVATION OF DRIVER:			hoverage was emanating from
Driver had bloodshot eyes, slurred spee his breath. Driver was unsteady on his breath. Stated that he had been drinking. State waste anyone's time. ODORS: odor of an alcoholic beverage emanating GE SPEECH: slurred ATTITUDE: happy, laughing	ed he was goin	g to fail the test so t	ake him to jail. He did not want to
CLOTHING: shirt was dirty on sleeves			
1EDICAL/OTHER: none			
ATE OF FLORIDA)UNTY OF PALM BEACH D/S TRINIDAD 33097 Inature of Arresting/Investigative Officer) Introduced in the control of the control		JOSHUA BELL	by D/S TRINIDAD 33097
ary Public. Clerk of Court, Officer (F.S.\$ 117.10)		MY COMMISSION #GG346008 EXPIRES: JUN 18, 2023 Bonded through 1st State insurance	

WITNESS LIST

CASE	NUMBER:	21-064198
ARRESTING OFFICER: D/S TRINIDAD 33097		
ADDRESS: 3228 GUN CLUB RD WEST PALM BEACH FL 33406		
PHONE NUMBERS (HOME): 561 688 3000 (W	ORK)	
CAN TESTIFY TO: BEING IMPAIRED AND DUI		
NAME: SGT. OSTUNI		
ADDRESS: 3228 GUN CLUB RD WEST PALM BEACH FL 33406		
PHONE NUMBERS (HOME) <u>561 688 3000</u> (W	ORK)	.1
CAN TESTIFY TO: DRIVING PATTERN AND BEING IMPAIRED.		
NAME:		
ADDRESS		
PHONE NUMBERS (HOME)(W	ORK)	
CAN TESTIFY TO:		
NAME:		
ADDRESS		
PHONE NUMBERS (HOME)(W	/ORK) <u>()</u>)
CAN TESTIFY TO:	$\lambda_1 \gamma$	
NAME:		
ADDRESS	Y	
PHONE NUMBERS (HOME) (W	ORK)	
CAN TESTIFY TO:		
NAME:		
ADDRESS		
PHONE NUMBERS (HOME)(W	VORK)	
CAN TESTIFY TO:		
NAME:		
ADDRESS		
PHONE NUMBERS (HOME)(V	VORK)	
CAN TESTIFY TO:		
NAME:		
ADDRESS		
PHONE NUMBERS (HOME) (V	VORK)	
CAN TESTIFY TO:		
NAME:		
ADDRESS		
PHONE NUMBERS (HOME)(V	VORK)	
CAN TESTIFY TO:		
NAME:		
ADDRESS	1	
PHONE NUMBERS (HOME)(\)	WORK)	
CAN TESTIFY TO:		
NAME:		
ADDRESS		
PHONE NUMBERS (HOME)(\)	1	
CAN TESTIFY TO:		

TESTING FACILITY TASK REPORT

AGENCY: PBSO					
SUBJECT: BARBUTO , JEREMY M CASE NUMBER: 21-064198					
DATE: May 11, 2021 VIDEO DVD NUMBER: N/A					
BEGINNING TIME: 03:47 ENDING TIME: 03:58					
BREATH TESTS RESULTS: 1) .218 TIME 03:52 A.M. P.M. 2) .215 TIME 03:55 A.M. P.M.					
3) N/A TIME N/A A.M. P.M. 4) N/A TIME N/A A.M. P.M.					
BREATH OPERATOR: P.POUND #24639					
MAINTENANCE TECHNICAN: J. KARLECKE# 6467					
TESTING OFFICER'S OBSERVATIONS					
SPEECH: THICK					
ATTITUDE: TALAKTIVE, CALM					
CLOTHING: PINK SHORTS , WHITE JACKET , BLACK SANDALS					
MEDICAL CONDITIONS: NONE					
MEDICATIONS: NONE					
OTHER: EYES: GLASSY AND BLOODSHOT					
COMMENTS:					
ARRIVED AT CENTER A/O BEGAN THE 20 MINUTE OBSERVATION PERIOD AT 03:06 HRS.					
SUBJECT: AGREED TO TAKE TEST					
A/O: READ RIGHTS					
SUBJECT: STATED HE UNDERSTOOD RIGHTS TECH: READ TEST RESULTS					
SUBJECT: STATED HE UNDERSTOOD TEST RESULTS					
A/O: ATTEMPTED Q&A					
SUBJECT: REFUSED QUESTIONS					

SUBJECT: BARRUTO, JERCMY 11 CASE NUMBER: 21-064155

IMPLIED CONSENT FOR DUI IN A MOTOR VEHICLE

NOTE: READ ONLY THE PARAGRAPH APPLICABLE TO THE TYPE OF TEST YOU ARE REQUESTING.

I am now requesting that you submit to a lawful test of your BREATH for the purpose of determining its alcohol content. OR-I am now requesting that you submit to a lawful test of your URINE for the purpose of detecting the presence of chemical or controlled substances. -OR-I am now requesting that you submit to a lawful test of your BLOOD for the purpose of detecting its alcohol content and the presence of chemical or controlled substances. NOTE: READ ONLY IF THE SUBJECT DOES NOT COMPLY WITH YOUR REQUEST. of the I am If you fail to submit to the test I have requested of you, your privilege to operate a motor vehicle will be suspended for a period of one (1) year for a first refusal, or eighteen (18) months if your privilege has been previously suspended as a result of a refusal to submit to a lawful test of your breath, urine or blood. Additionally, if you refuse to submit to the test I have requested of you and if your driving privilege has been previously suspended for a prior refusal to submit to a lawful test of your breath, urine or blood, you will be committing a misdemeanor. Refusal to submit to the test I have requested of you is admissible into evidence in any criminal proceeding. is admissible into evidence in any criminal proceeding. SUBJECT'S SIGNATURE: (X) I AM REQUIRED TO WARN YOU BEFORE YOU MAKE ANY STATEMENTS THAT YOU HAVE THE FOLLOWING RIGHTS: You have the right to remain silent and not answer any questions. Any statement must be freely and voluntarily given. You have the right to the presence of a lawyer of your choice before you make any statement and during any questioning. 4. If you cannot afford a lawyer, you are entitled to the presence of a court appointed lawyer before you make any statements and during any questioning. 5. If at any time during the interview you do not wish to answer any questions, you are privileged to remain silent. I can make no threats or promises to induce you to make a statement. This must be of your own free will. Any statement can and will be used against you in a court of law. SUSPECT'S SIGNATURE: (X)_

	SUBIECT:	BAR	BUTU,	JURGARY	111	CASE NUMBER:	21	66419	3
--	----------	-----	-------	---------	-----	--------------	----	-------	---

QUESTIONS AND ANSWERS

I AM NOW GOING TO ASK YOU SOME QUESTIONS. WITH THESE RIGHTS IN MIND, YOU MAY ANSWER SOME OF, ALL OF, OR NONE OF THE FOLLOWING QUESTIONS AS YOU LIKE.
WERE YOU OPERATING A MOTOR VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF THE STOP/ACCIDENT?
WHERE WERE YOU GOING?
WHAT STREET OR HIGHWAY WERE YOU ON?
DIRECTION OF TRAVEL? WHERE DID YOU START?
WHAT TIME DID YOU START? WHAT TIME IS IT NOW?
WHAT TIME DID YOU START? WHAT TIME IS IT NOW? WHAT IS TODAY'S DATE? WHAT DAY OF THE WEEK IS IT?
WHAT COUNTY AND CITY ARE YOU IN NOW?
WHAT COUNTY AND CITY ARE YOU IN NOW? WHEN DID YOU LAST EAT? WHAT DID YOU EAT?
WHAT HAVE YOU BEEN DOING FOR THE LAST THREE HOURS?
HOW MUCH DO YOU WEIGH? HAVE YOU BEEN DRINKING? WHAT?
HOW MUCH? WHERE? WITH WHOM?
WHEN DID YOU HAVE YOUR FIRST DRINK?AND YOUR LAST DRINK?
HOW DID YOU CONSUME YOUR LAST TWO DRINKS?
CAN YOU FEEL THE EFFECTS OF THE ALCOHOL? ARE YOU UNDER THE INFLUENCE?
HAVE YOU CONSUMED ANY ALCOHOL SINCE THE ACCIDENT? HOW MUCH?
WHAT? WHERE? WHEN?
WHAT LINE OF WORK ARE YOU IN? WHEN DID YOU LAST WORK? DO YOU HAVE ANY PHYSICAL DEFECTS OR INJURIES? WHAT?
DO YOU HAVE ANY PHYSICAL DEFECTS OR INJURIES? WHAT?
ARE YOU SICK OR INJURED? WHAT'S WRONG?
DO YOU LIMP? DID YOU RECEIVE A BUMP ON THE HEAD RECENTLY?
WERE YOU IN AN ACCIDENT TODAY?
HAVE YOU TAKEN ANY DRUGS OR SMOKED ANY MARIJUANA TODAY? WHEN?
HAVE YOU SEEN A DOCTOR OR DENTIST TODAY? WHO? WHY?
ARE YOU TAKING ANY PRESCRIPTION MEDICINES? WHAT? WHEN?
DO YOU HAVE: EPILEPSY? GLASS EYE? FALSE TEETH? EAR INFECTION? INNER EAR TROUBLE? DIABETES?
DO YOU HAVE ANY PROBLEMS WITH YOUR EYES THAT ARE NOT CORRECTED BY GLASSES?
DO YOU TAKE INSULIN? IF SO, WHEN WAS YOUR LAST INJECTION?
HAVE YOU EVER HAD A DRIVER'S LICENSE IN ANY OTHER STATE? WHERE?
INTERVIEWER:
WHITE - STATE ATTY. YELLOW - DHSMV PINK - CENTRAL RECORDS GOLD - JAIL PBSO #0129C REV.9/93

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF LAW ENFORCEMENT ALCOHOL TESTING PROGRAM BREATH ALCOHOL TEST AFFIDAVIT

Instrument Type: Intomityzen 3000
Instrument Registered To: FAIN BEAGE CO SO
Instrument Serial Number: 80-006240 Software: 8100.27
Date of Test: 05/11/2021

		rest: 05/11/2021	
Date of Last Agency Inspect Observation Period Began: O Subject's Name: JEREMY M BA	3:06		
and the branch official in the		තල	6: 11/29/1994 Sex: M
The subject was observed for test to ensure that the subj	at least twenty ect did not take	-minutes prior to t enything orally an	te administration of the breath didid not regurgitate.
Results:	Test	g/210L	
	Diagnostics Check		rine 3:50
	Air Blank	•	B::50
	_		3:51
	Air Blank		3:31
	Subject Sample #1	-	3.52
	Alr Blank		
	Air Blank	* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *	2 . 72
	Subject Sample #2	.0.215	3:15
	Fir Elank	3 636	N: 13
	Control Test	3.079	y: 35
	Air Blank	0.000	3:36
	Diagnostics Check	C OK	ე:∂6
Cylinder Lot: 22620080A2 Exp: 10/05/2022			
State of Florida, County of	PALM BEAC	tera per un control espain de la control de la control de la control de la control de la con trol de la control d	
Borgonally appeared before we			
() producedstates:	as ident	ification, and who	As personally known to me or after being placed under oath,
I PARIS D POUND	, hold a Valid	Breath Post Operat	or permit issued by the Florida
Department of Law Enforcement	., I administed ed	the above breath t	est to the subject named above in
accordance with Chapter 11D-8 report of that breath test.	, Florida Admini	errative Code and	this form is a true and accurate
			/ /
Breath Test Operator:	1	= (/ :	ate: 05/11/21
>	Signature	•	
Sworn to (or affirmed) before	me this X	day of MAY	2021
1)- (== 3309	1		
		<u> </u>	LINUAD
Signature of Notary Public-State	of Florida Pri	inted Name of Notary F	pblic-State of Florida
Note: Pursuant to section 117.10	D, Plonida Statumes	:, law entwroement off	tises, correctional officers, traffic
accident investigation officers	and praffic (cirect	วาม ละมีวายคะสามารถว่าเป	are notaries public when engaged
in the performance of official di	irdəs. In accordan	ke wich saution 1 km	(5), F.S., this completed form is
admissible without further author	ntication and is gr	resumptive group of th	h results herein. To be used in
accordance with Section 316.1934	(b), r.S., and in a	aministrative proceed	maga pursuant to 322.2615, F.S.

FDLE/ATP FORM 38 - MARCH 2004, Ref. 110-8.007



Palm Beach County Sheriff's Office - Arrests Only

	х	Florida State Statute	Description	Page Number(s)
		119.071(2)(d)	Surveillance techniques, procedures and personnel; inventory of law enforcement resources, policies or plans pertaining to mobilization deployment or tactical operations.	
tions		943.053, 943.0525	NCIC/FCIC/FBI and in-state FDLE/DOC.	
L/E Exemptions		119.071(4)(c)	Undercover personnel.	
L/E		119.071(2)(f)	Confidential informants (CIs).	
		119.071(2)(e)	Confession.	
suc		985.04(1)	Juvenile offender records.	
mptic		119.071(h)(i)	Assets of a crime victim.	
Public Info. Exemptions		395.3025(7)(a), 456.057(7)(a)	Medical information.	
blic In		394.4615(7)	Mental health information.	
Pu		119.071(4)(d)(2)(a)	Home address, telephone, Social Security number, date of birth, or photos of active/former LE personnel, spouses, and children.	
	×	(iii) 119.0714(1)(i)-(j), (2)(a)-(e)	Social Security, bank account, charge, debit, and credit card numbers.	2
		(viii) 394.4615(7)	Clinical records under the Baker Act.	
of 23)		(xii) 741.30(3)(b)	The victim's address in a domestic violence action on petitioner's request.	
(Rule		(xiii) 119.071(2)(h), 119.0714(1)(h)	Protected information regarding victims of child abuse or sexual offenses.	
Florida Rules of Judicial Administration 2.420 (Rule of 23)				
al Administ				
es of Judici				
Florida Rul		Ź		
Jer .			Other:	
Other			Other:	

REVIEW COMPLETED BY

Booking Number: 2021011407	Date: 5/11/2021
	Specialist Name/ID: J. Beck/9007